2013, Loans, guarantees and investments covered 
under Section 186 of the Companies Act, 2013, form part 
of the Notes to the financial statements provided in this 
Annual Report.

Share Capital:

As on 31st March 2025, the paid-up share capital of the 
Company stood at ₹18,36,62,500 (Rupees Eighteen 
Crores Thirty-Six Lakhs Sixty-Two Thousand Five 
Hundred Only) consisting of 1,83,66,250 equity shares of 
face value of ₹10 fully paid-up.

There was no public issue, rights issue, bonus issue or 
preferential issue etc. during the year. The Company has 
not issued shares with differential voting rights, sweat